11130865
030172
\$40.00
IJ

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Mario Romanin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Many (Citiznii)	Name: Nordson Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 r	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2005	28001 Clemens Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westlake
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip:44145
re-record incorrect Assignee Swagel Other reel/frame 0016584/0012	dk Company from
A A-wita-ti	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s)
11/130,865	
Additional numbers a	Hospital TV TV-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Leonard L. Lewis	7. Total foo (27 CER 4 24/h) 8.2.44) . 6
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 216-622-8683	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-0172</u>
Fax Number: 216-241-0816	Authorized User Name Leonard L. Lewis
Email Address: <u>llewis@calfee.com</u>	Additionated Oser Name Leonard L. Lewis
. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Mark R. Hull, Reg. No. 54,753 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016897 FRAME: 0804 CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD

OCT. 18. 2005 11:04AM

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NO. 3763 P. 6

Attorney Docket No. 11694/04402

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Mario Romanin of 416 West River Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280, hereby assigns to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

FLUID DISPENSER WITH POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT PUMP

as set forth in the following applications: U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. _______, (Attorney Docket No. 11694/04402) and Express Mail Label No. EV102158786US), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be

> PATENT REEL: 016897 FRAME: 0806

requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I hereby authorize attorneys for assignee to enter the corresponding serial number and filing date of the afore-referenced patent application prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my signature.

Date:		MARIO ROMANTO
State of Ohio)	MARIO ROMANIN
County of honain)	

SEAL

Notary Public

Med Commission experies: Jebuary 19,2007

Application No.: 11/130,865 Examiner: Edwards, Laura E.

Art Unit: 1734

Confirmation No.: 4496

Attorney Docket No. 11694/04402

The recorded assignment document clearly indicates the Nordson Corporation is the assignee; thus, the above error on the recorded cover sheet is apparent when the cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.34, accompanying this request for correction of an error in the recorded coversheet is:

- (1) A corrected cover sheet with the proper receiving party; and
- (2) A copy of the originally recorded documents (coversheet and assignment)

Respectfully submitted,

Date: _ October 17, 2005

Mark R. Hull, Reg. No. 54,753

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Telephone (216) 622-8419

Customer No. 27483

{MRH0542.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016897 FRAME: 0808